
2025 University of Arizona Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 48-13   Conf: 17-7   Home: 26-9   Away: 14-3   Neutral: 8-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (390), Opp (284)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (4), Netz (2), Kennedy (1), Shockey (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Stewart (5), Kavanagh (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (24-48), Stewart (11-
19), Maddox (4-7), Netz (3-8), Silva (2-2), Mannon (1-2), Schepp (1-4), Stoddard (1-3), Swain (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Shockey, Regan .415 61-61 212 57 88 2 3 1 16 99 .467 7 0 13 1 .432 1 10 20-23 88 8 3 .970
21 Stewart, Sydney .374 60-60 155 56 58 9 0 20 68 127 .819 48 10 18 2 .542 1 0 0-0 247 22 1 .996
24 Altmeyer, Kaiah .365 61-61 181 50 66 19 2 5 55 104 .575 42 1 26 0 .478 4 0 6-8 61 0 5 .924
11 Stoddard, Miranda .348 58-54 115 30 40 3 2 15 46 92 .800 27 2 26 2 .476 1 2 0-0 157 30 3 .984
34 Netz, Devyn .347 59-59 173 41 60 9 0 19 68 126 .728 24 8 21 4 .442 3 0 0-0 224 36 1 .996
33 Sniffen, Jenna .295 61-61 156 22 46 9 1 7 30 78 .500 17 3 14 4 .371 2 4 0-0 34 106 5 .966
2 Biehl, Tayler .283 61-61 152 39 43 2 2 1 16 52 .342 15 3 16 0 .355 2 6 9-9 79 142 10 .957
4 Kennedy, Dakota .444 44-44 135 48 60 10 4 5 25 93 .689 28 2 15 0 .539 2 0 7-10 74 0 0 1.000
22 Dimler, Paige .414 42-23 87 25 36 5 2 2 22 51 .586 5 0 12 0 .436 2 1 1-1 10 1 1 .917
19 Wild, Anyssa .350 15-3 20 1 7 2 0 1 8 12 .600 1 1 5 2 .409 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Cole, Logan .276 40-31 76 20 21 1 2 0 10 26 .342 6 2 10 0 .337 2 5 1-1 42 63 8 .929
0 Schepp, Emily .244 40-22 78 8 19 1 0 5 16 35 .449 1 1 10 0 .259 1 0 0-0 19 3 0 1.000
18 Kavanagh, Emma .235 28-12 34 12 8 1 1 1 8 14 .412 13 0 7 0 .429 2 1 0-0 32 4 0 1.000
29 Escobar, Kiki .192 58-33 26 7 5 0 0 0 0 5 .192 2 0 4 0 .250 0 2 0-1 94 50 6 .960
5 Tagalog, Zaedi .000 46-0 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Zepeda, Camila .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .348 61-61 1601 433 557 73 19 82 388 914 .571 237 33 198 15 .437 23 31 44-53 1164 481 43 .975
Opponents .233 61-61 1460 184 340 43 5 56 171 561 .384 108 31 265 18 .298 8 22 12-24 1097 459 75 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Stoddard, Miranda 1.73 15-0 33 22 2 0-4 1 105.0 100 37 26 17 48 7 2 9 .250 1 8 0 2 8
34 Netz, Devyn 2.25 22-6 36 19 7 4-5 2 152.1 121 61 49 22 118 19 1 27 .213 5 4 0 2 5
42 Swain, Saya 2.66 3-4 24 5 0 0-4 1 44.2 35 20 17 18 44 5 0 7 .213 4 7 0 2 3
15 Mannon, Brooke 3.71 1-0 7 4 0 0-2 0 11.1 4 6 6 13 8 1 0 0 .111 2 0 0 0 1
3 Silva, Aissa 3.77 3-1 19 3 0 0-6 0 26.0 26 20 14 8 21 2 2 7 .248 2 3 0 1 0
6 Maddox, Ryan 4.49 3-2 20 7 1 0-3 1 43.2 45 31 28 26 24 8 0 5 .273 7 7 0 1 5
9 Wright, Sarah 8.08 1-0 4 1 0 0-1 0 4.1 7 7 5 2 1 1 0 0 .368 0 2 0 0 0
12 Somerndike, Sydney 21.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.60 48-13 145 61 10 15 5 388.0 340 184 144 108 265 43 5 56 .233 21 31 0 8 22
Opponents 7.14 13-48 142 61 13 2 5 365.2 557 433 373 237 198 73 19 82 .348 42 33 0 23 31



2025 University of Arizona Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Kennedy, Dakota 74 74 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kavanagh, Emma 36 32 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 1 0
0 Schepp, Emily 22 19 3 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
15 Mannon, Brooke 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
6 Maddox, Ryan 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
3 Silva, Aissa 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Swain, Saya 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
9 Wright, Sarah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Stewart, Sydney 270 247 22 1 .996 3 11 8 .579 5 0
34 Netz, Devyn 261 224 36 1 .996 19 3 5 .375 0 0
11 Stoddard, Miranda 190 157 30 3 .984 8 1 2 .333 0 0
25 Shockey, Regan 99 88 8 3 .970 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Sniffen, Jenna 145 34 106 5 .966 6 0 0 — 0 0
29 Escobar, Kiki 150 94 50 6 .960 13 0 0 — 0 0
2 Biehl, Tayler 231 79 142 10 .957 16 0 0 — 0 0
23 Cole, Logan 113 42 63 8 .929 9 0 0 — 0 0
24 Altmeyer, Kaiah 66 61 0 5 .924 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Dimler, Paige 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Somerndike, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wild, Anyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Zepeda, Camila 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Tagalog, Zaedi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1688 1164 481 43 .975 77 24 24 .500 6 0
Opponents 1631 1097 459 75 .954 58 88 17 .838 10 3


